

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)**

5 **Case No: 4100236/2017** 

Hearing Held at Dundee on 28 April 2017

**Employment Judge: I McFatridge (sitting alone)** 

Miss L MacGregor Claimant In person

15

20

10

**BJM Hospitality Ltd** 

Respondents
Represented by:
Mr P McMillan
Director

25

35

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that

30 (One) The respondents shall pay to the claimant the sum of One Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy Eight Pounds and Sixty Pence (£1278.60) in respect of wages unlawfully withheld.

(Two) The respondents shall pay to the claimant the sum of Three Hundred and Ninety Pounds (£390) in respect of reimbursement of the Tribunal fee paid by the claimant.

## **REASONS**

4100236/2017 Page 2

Oral reasons were given at the hearing.

5

Employment Judge: Ian McFatridge
Date of Judgment: 28 April 2017
Entered in register: 28 April 2017 10 Entered in register: and copied to parties